

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

DA 20-0382

STATE OF MONTANA,

Plaintiff and Appellee,

vs.

QUINCY SMITH,

Defendant and Appellant.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal from the Montana Twenty-First Judicial District Court
Ravalli County, the Honorable Howard F. Recht, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

DWIGHT J. SCHULTE
Schulte Law Firm P.C.
2425 Mullan Road
Missoula, Montana 59808
dwight@jschultelaw.com

Attorney for Defendant and
Appellant

AUSTIN M. KNUDSEN
Montana Attorney General
DAMON MARTIN
Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General's Office
215 North Sanders
PO Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401

WILLIAM FULBRIGHT
Ravalli County Attorney
205 Bedford Street
Hamilton, MT 59840

Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS2

ARGUMENT3

 I. Quincy had a reasonable expectation of privacy standing in the curtilage of his residence in front of the garage.....3

 II. Deputy Monaco did not have a warrant or warrant exception to enter the curtilage of the residence to search and seize Quincy8

CONCLUSION.....14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

In re Expungement of Misdemeanor Records of Dickey
2021 MT 3, ¶ 15, 402 Mont. 409, 415, 478 P.3d 821, 82410

Lange v. California
141 S. Ct. 2011, 2021-22 (2021) 2, 9, 10, 11, 12

Olmstead v. United States
(1927), 277 U.S. 438, 466, 48 S. Ct. 564, 568, 72 L. Ed 944, 951 1, 3, 6, 7

State v. Bullock
272 Mont. 361, 383, 901 P.2d 61, 75 (1995)..... 3, 4, 6, 7, 14

State v. Hernandez
244 Ariz. 1, 6, 417 P.3d 207, 212 (2018)7

State v. Peplow
2001 MT 253, ¶ 25, 307 Mont. 172, 36 P.3d 92213

State v. Saale
2009 MT 95, 350 Mont. 64, 204 P.3d 12202, 13

State v. Wakeford
1998 MT 16, ¶ 22, 287 Mont. 220, 953 P.2d 10658

STATUTES

Mont. Code Ann. § 61-8-30310

Mont. Code Ann. § 61-8-309(1)10

Mont. Code Ann. § 61-8-309(6)(a).....10

Mont. Code Ann. § 61-8-725(2)(a).....10

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Mont. Const., Art. II § 10.....3
